Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 March 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.007163.01.04

AUT.007294.01.04

AUT.008422.01.03

AUT.009654.01.04

AUT.012884.01.02

AUT.012884.02.01

AUT.012884.03.01

AUT.012884.04.01

AUT.012930.01.03

AUT.012930.02.01

AUT.012930.03.01

AUT.012930.04.01

AUT.012948.01.03

AUT.012948.02.01

AUT.012948.03.01

Consent Holder

Ngapuhi Investment
Fund Limited
MacBrand Water Co
Limited

W Huddleston &

M A Tiplady

Matauwhi Wharf
Limited

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Pakihi Marine Farms
Ltd & Sea Products
(1998) Limited

Pakihi Marine Farms
Ltd & Sea Products
(1998) Limited

Consent Description

Water take for irrigation at
Maungatapere.
Water take for irrigation at Kerikeri.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in
Waimahanga Stream, Whangarei
Harbour.

Groundwater take at Matauwhi Bay.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area at Waitapu Bay, Whangaroa
Harbour — ex lease #3.

Structures in the coastal marine area
in Waitapu Bay, Whangaroa Harbour
— ex lease #3.

Discharge to the coastal marine area
in Waitapu Bay, Whangaroa Harbour
— ex lease #3.

Deposit material in the coastal
marine area in Waitapu Bay,
Whangaroa Harbour — ex lease #3.
Oyster farm lease No. 81 at Hauparua
Inlet, Bay.

Disturb the coastal marine area to
place marine farm structures at
Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Discharge contaminants to water at
Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Deposit material at Hauparua Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands —
ex lease #139.

Structures for a marine farm in the
coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet
(ex-lease #139).

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet,
Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.012948.04.01
AUT.012966.01.03 Pakihi Marine Farms

AUT.012966.02.01

AUT.012966.03.01

AUT.012966.04.01

AUT.017683.01.03

AUT.036896.01.02

AUT.036896.02.01

AUT.044260.01.02

AUT.045166.01.01 -
AUT.045166.04.01

AUT.045562.01.01 -
AUT.045562.02.01

AUT.045568.01.01 -
AUT.045568.06.01

Limited

Gala Estate Family
Trust
C D Ellis & C J Kissel

Summit Forests New
Zealand Limited
L W Roberts

Kaingahoa 439 Marae
Trust

Kaipara District
Council
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Consent Description

Deposit marine farm material in the
coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet,
Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).
Occupy the coastal marine area with
structures for an oyster farm at
Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Disturb the foreshore and seabed in
the coastal marine area with
structures at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of
Islands.

Discharge contaminants to water in
the coastal marine area at Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Deposit material from farming
material at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of
Islands.

Water take for irrigation at Browns
Road, Kaikohe.

Discharge domestic wastewater to
land at Kukupa Place, Matapouri.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Kukupa Place, Matapouri.
Harvesting in red zoned land at Pine
Block Road, Ngataki.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Huaroa Road,
Russell.

Place and alter a hard protection
structure in the coastal marine area
at Huaroa Rd, Russell.

Portion of a hard protection structure
landward of mean high water springs
at Huaroa Road, Russell.

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
hard protection structure at Huaroa
Road, Russell.

Wastewater discharge for Papakainga
at Rawhiti Road, Rawhiti

Discharge to air at Rawhiti Road,
Rawhiti.

Tidal gate in the coastal marine area
in the Awaroa River, Riawai.
Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area for a tidal gate in the
Awaroa River, Ruawai.

Earthworks near a wetland at Mapau
Road, Raawai (NES-FW).

Clear vegetation near a wetland at
Mapau Road, Riawai (NES-FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045605.01.01 -
AUT.045605.04.01

AUT.045606.01.01 -
AUT.045606.04.01

AUT.045634.01.01 -
AUT.045634.02.01

AUT.045645.01.01 -
AUT.045645.03.01

AUT.045662.01.01 -

AUT.045662.02.01

AUT.045675.01.01 -
AUT.045675.04.01

A R Hanson

C BF Whitfield

Te Orewai Te Horo
2B2B2B Trust

HKRS Holdings Limited

Waihou Marae

Pakihi Marine Farms
Limited & Sea
Products (1998)
Limited
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Consent Description

Divert stormwater during works at
Mapau Road, Riawai.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Mapau Road, Riawai.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Huaroa Road,
Russell.

Place and alter a hard protection
structure in the coastal marine area
at Huaroa Road, Russell.

Portions of a hard protection
structure above mean high water
springs at Huaroa Road, Russell.
Disturb the coastal marine area for
hard protection structure at Huaroa
Road, Russell.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Huaroa Road,
Russell.

Alter a hard protection structure in
the coastal marine area at Huaroa
Road, Russell.

Alter a hard protection structure
above mean high water springs at
Huaroa Road, Russell.

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
hard protection structure at Huaroa
Road, Russell.

Surface water take for horticultural
use at Henare Road, Pipiwai.
Surface water take for horticulture
irrigation at Henare Road, Pipiwai.
Stage 2 subdivision earthworks at
Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka.
Divert stormwater for Stage 2
subdivision works at Marsden Point
Road, Ruakaka.

Discharge stormwater for Stage 2
subdivision works at Marsden Point
Road, Ruakaka.

Wastewater discharges at Waihu
Marae, West Coast Road, Panguru.
Discharge wastewater odour at
Waihou Marae, West Coast Road,
Panguru.

Occupy the coastal marine area with
structures for an oyster farm at
Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045676.01.01 —
AUT.045676.04.01

AUT.045677.01.01 -
AUT.045677.04.01

AUT.045696.01.01 -
AUT.045696.02.01

AUT.045697.01.01 -
AUT.045697.03.01

AUT.045703.01.01 -
AUT.045703.02.01

Pakihi Marine Farms
Limited & Sea
Products (1998)
Limited

Pakihi Marine Farms
Limited & Sea
Products (1998)
Limited

F R Brindle

KiwiRail Holdings
Limited

Waste Management
NZ Limited
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Consent Description

Disturb the foreshore and seabed in
the coastal marine area at Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Discharge contaminants to water in
the coastal marine area at Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Deposit material in the coastal
marine area at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of
Islands.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of
Islands (ex-lease #139).

Structures for a marine farm in the
coastal marine area in the Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).
Discharge from a marine farm in the
coastal marine area in the Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).
Deposit marine farm material in the
coastal marine area in the Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).
Marine Farm at Hauparua Inlet, Bay
of Islands.

Disturb the coastal marine area and
place marine farm structures at
Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Discharge contaminants to water at
Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Deposit material at Hauparua Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Earthworks for subdivision
development at Bickerstaffe Road,
Maungaturoto (NES-FW).

Clear vegetation near a wetland for
site development works at
Bickerstaffe Road, Maungaturoto
(NES-FW).

Earthworks in a flood zone at
Porowini Ave, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater during works in a
flood zone at Porowini Ave,
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater during works
in a flood zone at Porowini Ave,
Whangarei.

Waste Transfer Station discharge to
land at Station Road, Kaikohe.
Waste Transfer Station discharge to
air at Station Road, Kaikohe.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045704.01.01 -
AUT.045704.02.01

AUT.045706.01.01 -
AUT.045706.02.01

AUT.045715.01.01 -
AUT.045715.05.01

AUT.045716.01.01 -
AUT.045716.02.01

AUT.045718.01.01 -
AUT.045718.03.01

AUT.045719.01.01 -
AUT.045719.04.01

C McCarthy &
V E E Panoho

Rarawa Enterprises
Limited

Waitoto
Developments Limited

Katora Farm & Stud
Limited

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Good Farms Dairy
Limited
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Consent Description

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
in Cooks Cove, Motuarohia Island,
Bay of Islands.

Portion of a boat ramp above mean
high water springs at Cooks Cove,
Motuarohia Island, Bay of Islands.
Discharge wastewater for a child care
facility at Far North Road, Pukenui.
Discharge wastewater odour for a
child care facility at Far North Road,
Pukenui.

Construction earthworks near a
wetland at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay
(NES-FW).

Divert stormwater during pond
construction works at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay.

Discharge stormwater during pond
construction works at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay.

Vegetation removal for works near a
wetland at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay
(NES-FW).

Place stormwater structures within a
wetland at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay
(NES-FW).

Discharge to land from an abattoir at
Topps Access Road, Kaeo.

Discharge odour from an abattoir at
Topps Access Road, Kaeo.

Riverbank protection works at
Whangarei Heads Road, Whangarei.
Divert stormwater for riverbank
works at Whangarei Heads Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for riverbank
works at Whangarei Heads Road,
Whangarei.

Earthworks for a subdivision
development at Whakapirau Road,
Maungaturoto.

Stormwater diversion at Whakapirau
Road, Maungaturoto.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Whakapirau Road, Maungaturoto.
Discharge stormwater to land at
Whakapirau Road, Maungaturoto —
NES.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045723.01.01 -
AUT.045723.03.01

AUT.045724.01.01 -
AUT.045724.03.01

AUT.045725.01.01 -
AUT.045725.03.01

AUT.045731.01.01 -
AUT.045731.06.01

AUT.045733.01.01 -
AUT.045733.03.01

AUT.045749.01.01 -
AUT.045749.03.01

N J & R M Wilson

D L Ah Sam & Vallant
Hooker Trustees
Limited

AVM Pacific Family
Trust & A A Misescu

Northland Regional
Council

Ngawha Marae

Kaipara District
Council
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic use at
Arahiwi Rise, Pataua South.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Arahiwi Rise,
Pataua South.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Arahiwi Rise,
Pataua South.

Bore construction for domestic
supply at Tuna Place, Taupo Bay.
Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Tuna Place, Taupo
Bay.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Tuna Place, Taupo
Bay.

Bore construction for domestic
supply at Waitapu Creek Road, Kaeo.
Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Waitapu Creek Road,
Kaeo.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Waitapu Creek Road,
Kaeo.

Earthworks to place a flood control
structure at Waiomio Stream.

River works within the bed of the
Waiomio Stream.

Divert Stormwater during land
disturbance activity at Waiomio
Stream.

Discharge Stormwater to land at
Waiomio Stream.

Vegetation clearance within 10
metres of Waiomio Stream.

Divert Floodwater in Waiomio
Stream.

Bore construction for domestic and
community water supply at SH 12,
Kaikohe.

Discharge contaminants to land at
State Highway 12, Kaikohe.
Discharge contaminants to water at
State Highway 12, Kaikohe.

Flood protection works at Railway
Embankment, Awakino Road,
Dargaville.

Divert stormwater for earthworks at
Awakino Road, Dargaville.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045755.01.01 -
AUT.045755.03.01

AUT.045756.01.01 -
AUT.045756.03.01

AUT.045762.01.01 -
AUT.045762.05.01

AUT.045763.01.01 -
AUT.045763.02.01

AUT.045773.01.01 -
AUT.045773.03.01

AUT.045799.01.01 -
AUT.045799.03.01

P & K Peterson

J D G Haddleton

Far North District
Council

H5 Whanau Trust

DH Dee Trustees
Limited

JB G Ingram &
P N Subritsky
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Consent Description

Divert stormwater for earthworks at
Awakino Road, Dargaville.

Bore construction at HarirlG Road,
Ohaeawai.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Harirl Road,
Ohaeawai.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Harirl Road,
Ohaeawai.

Bore construction at Bream Tail Road,
Langs Beach.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Bream Tail Road,
Langs Beach.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Bream Tail Road,
Langs Beach.

Earthworks to deconstruct the Kauri
Creek Dam at Okahu Road, Kaitaia.
Divert stormwater during works at
Okahu Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Okahu Road, Kaitaia.

River works in Kauri Creek Stream at
Okahu Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge sediment during works-
Kauri Creek Stream at Okahu Road,
Kaitaia.

Discharge wastewater to land for a
papakainga at 6A Waimanoni Road,
Awanui.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
papakainga at 6A Waimanoni Road,
Awanui.

Bore construction at Manawaora
Road, Pareanui Bay, Bay of Islands.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Manawaora
Road, Pareanui Bay, Bay of Islands.
Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Manawaora
Road, Pareanui Bay, Bay of Islands.
Bore construction for domestic and
stock supply at Far North Road,
Waihopo.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Waihopo.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045805.01.01 -
AUT.045805.03.01

D Hilton &
K Hutchinson
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Far North Road,
Waihopo.

Bore construction for stock use at
Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Ngunguru Road,
Glenbervie.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Ngunguru Road,
Glenbervie.




