## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 March 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.007163.01.04	Ngāpuhi Investment Fund Limited	Water take for irrigation at Maungatāpere.
AUT.007294.01.04	MacBrand Water Co Limited	Water take for irrigation at Kerikeri.
AUT.008422.01.03	W Huddleston & M A Tiplady	Jetty in the coastal marine area in Waimahanga Stream, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.009654.01.04	Matauwhi Wharf Limited	Groundwater take at Matauwhi Bay.
AUT.012884.01.02	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area at Waitapu Bay, Whangaroa Harbour – ex lease #3.</li> </ul>
AUT.012884.02.01		<ul> <li>Structures in the coastal marine area in Waitapu Bay, Whangaroa Harbour – ex lease #3.</li> </ul>
AUT.012884.03.01		<ul> <li>Discharge to the coastal marine area in Waitapu Bay, Whangaroa Harbour – ex lease #3.</li> </ul>
AUT.012884.04.01		<ul> <li>Deposit material in the coastal marine area in Waitapu Bay,</li> <li>Whangaroa Harbour – ex lease #3.</li> </ul>
AUT.012930.01.03	Pakihi Marine Farms Ltd & Sea Products	<ul> <li>Oyster farm lease No. 81 at Haupārua Inlet, Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.012930.02.01	(1998) Limited	<ul> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area to place marine farm structures at Haupārua Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.012930.03.01		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to water at Haupārua Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.012930.04.01		<ul> <li>Deposit material at Haupārua Inlet,</li> <li>Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.012948.01.03	Pakihi Marine Farms Ltd & Sea Products (1998) Limited	<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands – ex lease #139.</li> </ul>
AUT.012948.02.01		<ul> <li>Structures for a marine farm in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet (ex-lease #139).</li> </ul>
AUT.012948.03.01		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet,</li> <li>Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.012948.04.01		<ul> <li>Deposit marine farm material in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).</li> </ul>
AUT.012966.01.03	Pakihi Marine Farms Limited	<ul> <li>Occupy the coastal marine area with structures for an oyster farm at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.012966.02.01		<ul> <li>Disturb the foreshore and seabed in the coastal marine area with structures at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.012966.03.01		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to water in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.012966.04.01		<ul> <li>Deposit material from farming material at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.017683.01.03	Gala Estate Family Trust	Water take for irrigation at Browns Road, Kaikohe.
AUT.036896.01.02	C D Ellis & C J Kissel	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater to land at Kukupa Place, Matapouri.</li> </ul>
AUT.036896.02.01		<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Kukupa Place, Matapōuri.</li> </ul>
AUT.044260.01.02	Summit Forests New Zealand Limited	Harvesting in red zoned land at Pine Block Road, Ngataki.
AUT.045166.01.01 — AUT.045166.04.01	L W Roberts	<ul> <li>Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Place and alter a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Huaroa Rd, Russell.</li> <li>Portion of a hard protection structure landward of mean high water springs at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area for a hard protection structure at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.045562.01.01 – AUT.045562.02.01	Kaingahoa 439 Marae Trust	<ul> <li>Wastewater discharge for Papakāinga at Rāwhiti Road, Rāwhiti</li> <li>Discharge to air at Rāwhiti Road, Rāwhiti.</li> </ul>
AUT.045568.01.01 – AUT.045568.06.01	Kaipara District Council	<ul> <li>Tidal gate in the coastal marine area in the Awaroa River, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Remove mangroves in the coastal marine area for a tidal gate in the Awaroa River, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Earthworks near a wetland at Mapau Road, Rūāwai (NES-FW).</li> <li>Clear vegetation near a wetland at Mapau Road, Rūāwai (NES-FW).</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Mapau Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Mapau Road, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.045605.01.01 – AUT.045605.04.01	A R Hanson	<ul> <li>Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Place and alter a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Portions of a hard protection structure above mean high water springs at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area for hard protection structure at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.045606.01.01 – AUT.045606.04.01	C BF Whitfield	<ul> <li>Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Alter a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Alter a hard protection structure above mean high water springs at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area for a hard protection structure at Huaroa Road, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.045634.01.01 – AUT.045634.02.01	Te Orewai Te Horo 2B2B2B Trust	<ul> <li>Surface water take for horticultural use at Henare Road, Pīpīwai.</li> <li>Surface water take for horticulture irrigation at Henare Road, Pīpīwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.045645.01.01 – AUT.045645.03.01	HKRS Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Stage 2 subdivision earthworks at Marsden Point Road, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for Stage 2 subdivision works at Marsden Point Road, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for Stage 2 subdivision works at Marsden Point Road, Ruakākā.</li> </ul>
AUT.045662.01.01 – AUT.045662.02.01	Waihou Marae	<ul> <li>Wastewater discharges at Waihu Marae, West Coast Road, Panguru.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Waihou Marae, West Coast Road, Panguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.045675.01.01 – AUT.045675.04.01	Pakihi Marine Farms Limited & Sea Products (1998) Limited	<ul> <li>Occupy the coastal marine area with structures for an oyster farm at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Disturb the foreshore and seabed in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Deposit material in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045676.01.01 – AUT.045676.04.01	Pakihi Marine Farms Limited & Sea Products (1998) Limited	<ul> <li>Marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).</li> <li>Structures for a marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).</li> <li>Discharge from a marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).</li> <li>Deposit marine farm material in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #139).</li> </ul>
AUT.045677.01.01 – AUT.045677.04.01	Pakihi Marine Farms Limited & Sea Products (1998) Limited	<ul> <li>Marine Farm at Haupārua Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Disturb the coastal marine area and place marine farm structures at Haupārua Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water at Haupārua Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Deposit material at Haupārua Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045696.01.01 – AUT.045696.02.01	F R Brindle	<ul> <li>Earthworks for subdivision development at Bickerstaffe Road, Maungaturoto (NES-FW).</li> <li>Clear vegetation near a wetland for site development works at Bickerstaffe Road, Maungaturoto (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.045697.01.01 – AUT.045697.03.01	KiwiRail Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks in a flood zone at Porowini Ave, Whangārei.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works in a flood zone at Porowini Ave, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works in a flood zone at Porowini Ave, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.045703.01.01 – AUT.045703.02.01	Waste Management NZ Limited	<ul> <li>Waste Transfer Station discharge to land at Station Road, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Waste Transfer Station discharge to air at Station Road, Kaikohe.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045704.01.01 – AUT.045704.02.01	C McCarthy & V E E Panoho	<ul> <li>Boat ramp in the coastal marine area in Cooks Cove, Motuarohia Island, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Portion of a boat ramp above mean high water springs at Cooks Cove, Motuarohia Island, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045706.01.01 – AUT.045706.02.01	Rarawa Enterprises Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater for a child care facility at Far North Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for a child care facility at Far North Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.045715.01.01 – AUT.045715.05.01	Waitoto Developments Limited	<ul> <li>Construction earthworks near a wetland at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay (NES-FW).</li> <li>Divert stormwater during pond construction works at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during pond construction works at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay.</li> <li>Vegetation removal for works near a wetland at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay (NES-FW).</li> <li>Place stormwater structures within a wetland at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.045716.01.01 – AUT.045716.02.01	Katora Farm & Stud Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge to land from an abattoir at Topps Access Road, Kāeo.</li> <li>Discharge odour from an abattoir at Topps Access Road, Kāeo.</li> </ul>
AUT.045718.01.01 – AUT.045718.03.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	<ul> <li>Riverbank protection works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for riverbank works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for riverbank works at Whangārei Heads Road, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.045719.01.01 – AUT.045719.04.01	Good Farms Dairy Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a subdivision development at Whakapirau Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Whakapirau Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Whakapirau Road, Maungaturoto.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Whakapirau Road, Maungaturoto – NES.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045723.01.01 – AUT.045723.03.01	N J & R M Wilson	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic use at Arahiwi Rise, Pātaua South.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Arahiwi Rise, Pātaua South.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Arahiwi Rise, Pātaua South.</li> </ul>
AUT.045724.01.01 – AUT.045724.03.01	D L Ah Sam & Vallant Hooker Trustees Limited	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic supply at Tuna Place, Taupo Bay.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Tuna Place, Taupo Bay.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Tuna Place, Taupo Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.045725.01.01 – AUT.045725.03.01	AVM Pacific Family Trust & A A Misescu	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic supply at Waitapu Creek Road, Kāeo.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Waitapu Creek Road, Kāeo.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Waitapu Creek Road, Kāeo.</li> </ul>
AUT.045731.01.01 – AUT.045731.06.01	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Earthworks to place a flood control structure at Waiōmio Stream.</li> <li>River works within the bed of the Waiōmio Stream.</li> <li>Divert Stormwater during land disturbance activity at Waiōmio Stream.</li> <li>Discharge Stormwater to land at Waiōmio Stream.</li> <li>Vegetation clearance within 10 metres of Waiōmio Stream.</li> <li>Divert Floodwater in Waiōmio Stream.</li> </ul>
AUT.045733.01.01 – AUT.045733.03.01	Ngawha Marae	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic and community water supply at SH 12, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land at State Highway 12, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water at State Highway 12, Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.045749.01.01 – AUT.045749.03.01	Kaipara District Council	<ul> <li>Flood protection works at Railway Embankment, Awakino Road, Dargaville.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for earthworks at Awakino Road, Dargaville.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045755.01.01 – AUT.045755.03.01	P & K Peterson	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater for earthworks at Awakino Road, Dargaville.</li> <li>Bore construction at Harirū Road, Öhaeawai.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Harirū Road, Öhaeawai.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Harirū Road, Öhaeawai.</li> </ul>
AUT.045756.01.01 – AUT.045756.03.01	J D G Haddleton	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Bream Tail Road, Langs Beach.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Bream Tail Road, Langs Beach.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Bream Tail Road, Langs Beach.</li> </ul>
AUT.045762.01.01 – AUT.045762.05.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Earthworks to deconstruct the Kauri Creek Dam at Ōkahu Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Ōkahu Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Ōkahu Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>River works in Kauri Creek Stream at Ōkahu Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge sediment during works-Kauri Creek Stream at Ōkahu Road, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>
AUT.045763.01.01 – AUT.045763.02.01	H5 Whanau Trust	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land for a papakāinga at 6A Waimanoni Road, Awanui.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for a papakāinga at 6A Waimanoni Road, Awanui.</li> </ul>
AUT.045773.01.01 – AUT.045773.03.01	DH Dee Trustees Limited	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Manawaora Road, Pareanui Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Manawaora Road, Pareanui Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Manawaora Road, Pareanui Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.045799.01.01 – AUT.045799.03.01	J B G Ingram & P N Subritsky	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic and stock supply at Far North Road, Waihopo.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Far North Road, Waihopo.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Far North Road, Waihopo.</li> </ul>
AUT.045805.01.01 – AUT.045805.03.01	D Hilton & K Hutchinson	<ul> <li>Bore construction for stock use at Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.</li> </ul>